Safety Notice – Hotpoint fridge freezer

Safety Notice – Hotpoint fridge freezer

A Hotpoint fridge freezer has been identified as the initial source of the Grenfell Tower fire. At this time, a product recall has not been issued by the manufacturer, Whirlpool.

If you own a Hotpoint fridge freezer, model number FF175BP (colour - white) or model number FF175BG (colour – graphite/grey), you can call Whirlpool’s freephone hotline on 0800 316 3826 or visit the Hotpoint website to register your details for further updates.

For further information, please visit HM Government product recall.

Safety Notice – Hotpoint, Indesit & Creda tumble dryers

Whirlpool have issued a safety notice requesting customers to unplug and stop using dangerous, faulty tumble dryers.

They have identified that Hotpoint, Indesit, and Creda tumble dryers built between April 2004 and September 2015 may be a fire risk.

How to check if your machine is affected?

If your tumble dryer has a green "dot" sticker in the door area or on the back, this means the machine has the necessary safety modification and no further action is required.

If there is no green "dot" sticker in the door area or on the back, please find the model and serial number and enter the details onto the Hotpoint or Indesit websites.

The model and serial number can be found on the back of the dryer door or in the recess of the dryer door.

Hotpoint website

Indesit website

What you can do to stay safe

Please visit the London Fire Brigade Total Recalls campaign website to find out what you can do to stay safe.

Go back


Share this story via Twitter